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Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2019 Grants Summary Profile Report for

Kentucky

This profile includes selected CDC grants and cooperative agreements provided to health departments,
universities, and other public and private agencies in Kentucky. Refer to the “About the Data” section
below for important qualifying statements about the data.

2019 Population Estimate: 4,467,673
Timeframe: 10/01/18 - 09/30/19
CATEGORY OBLIGATED AMOUNT PERCENTAGE
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health $674,804 0.6%
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion $11,057,428 10.1%
Cross Cutting Activities and Program Support $2,091,008 1.9%
Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases $2,189,101 2.0%
Environmental Health $1,666,065 1.5%
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB Prevention $5,263,812 4.8%
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases $4,759,780 4.4%
Injury Prevention and Control $10,399,331 9.5%
Occupational Safety and Health $3,610,314 3.3%
Public Health Preparedness and Response $8,349,055 7.6%
Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS) $215,355 0.2%
Vaccines for Children $58,891,800 53.9%
Grand Total $109,167,853 100.0%
CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY OBLIGATED AMOUNT
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health $674,804
Child Health and Development $200,000
Health and Development with Disabilities $322,191
Surveillance for Emerging Threats to Mothers and Babies $152,613
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion $11,057,428
Cancer Prevention and Control $4,154,683
Diabetes $928,477
Diabetes - PPHF (No-Year) $1,156,039
Heart Disease and Stroke - PPHF (No-Year) $1,156,040
Nutrition, Physical Activity and Obesity $1,576,831
Safe Motherhood/Infant Health $238,372
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CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY

School Health

Tobacco - PPHF (No-Year)
Cross Cutting Activities and Program Support

Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant - PPHF (No-
Year)

Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases
Advanced Molecular Detection (AMD)
Antibiotic Resistance Initiative
Emerging Infectious Diseases
Epi and Lab Capacity Program - PPHF (No-Year)
Food Safety
Lyme Disease
Vector-borne Diseases
Environmental Health
Asthma
Childhood Lead Poisoning
Environmental and Health Outcome Tracking Network
Environmental Health - PPHF (No-Year)
Environmental Health Activities
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB Prevention
Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and Research
Sexually Transmitted Infections (STIs)
Tuberculosis (TB)
Viral Hepatitis
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases
Immunization Program
Immunization Program - PPHF (No-Year)
Influenza/lnfluenza Planning and Response
Injury Prevention and Control
Injury Prevention Activities
Intentional Injury
NVDRS
Opioid Overdose Prevention and Surveillance
Unintentional Injury
Occupational Safety and Health
Education and Research Centers
National Occupational Research Agenda (NORA)
Other Occupational Safety and Health Research
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FY2019

OBLIGATED AMOUNT

$365,000
$1,481,986
$2,091,008
$2,091,008

$2,189,101
$116,751
$741,681
$61,978
$739,801
$266,803
$76,500
$185,587
$1,666,065
$601,667
$178,000
$599,398
$267,000
$20,000
$5,263,812
$3,388,773
$962,691
$555,767
$356,581
$4,759,780
$618,242
$3,683,609
$457,929
$10,399,331
$271,587
$1,786,863
$276,180
$8,031,645
$33,056
$3,610,314
$1,546,250
$1,440,783
$623,281

Kentucky
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CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY
Public Health Preparedness and Response
CDC Preparedness and Response Capability
Public Health Emergency Preparedness Cooperative Agreement
Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS)
Surveillance, Epidemiology, and Informatics
Vaccines for Children
Grant Awards
Vaccine Purchases
Grand Total
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FY2019

OBLIGATED AMOUNT
$8,349,055

$142,000

$8,207,055

$215,355

$215,355

$58,891,800
$1,003,847
$57,887,953
$109,167,853

Kentucky
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Total: $109,167,853
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. . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
L?elcglger;eecrt\fél Child Health and KENTUCKY POPULATION-BASED SURVEILLANCE =~ HEALTH & FAMILY
1 Disabilities Bisabi"t and Development OF BIRTH DEFECTS AND DATA UTILIZATION FOR SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $200,000
Hiealth y P PUBLIC HEALTH ACTION CABINET FOR
COMMUNITY HEALTH EDUCATION & EXERCISE
Birth Defects, RESOURCES(CHEER)-IMPROVING HEALTH & FAMILY
> Developmental Health and Development CARDIOVASCULAR & OVERALL HEALTH THROUGH SERVICES. KENTUCKY Frankfort Eranklin $165.000
Disabilities, Disability and with Disabilities NUTRITION & PHYSICAL FITNESS COMMUNITY CABII\]ET FOR '
Health PROGRAMMING FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH
COGNITIVE DISABILITIES
DBeI:/ﬂe]l(l)Der;eecrg?él Health and Develooment | KENTUCKY POPULATION-BASED SURVEILLANCE ~ HEALTH & FAMILY
3 Disabilities Bisab“it and with Disab”itieps OF BIRTH DEFECTS AND DATA UTILIZATION FOR SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $10,000
Health y PUBLIC HEALTH ACTION CABINET FOR
Birth Defects, MAINTENANCE AND ENHANCEMENT OF EARLY HEALTH & FAMILY
4 Developmental Health and Development HEARING DETECTION AND INTERVENTION SERVICES. KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $147.191
Disabilities, Disability and with Disabilities INFORMATION SYSTEM (EHDI-IS) SURVEILLANCE CABINET FOR :
Health PROGRAMS
Birth Defects, . .
Developmental Surveillance for Emerging CK19-1904 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY HEALTH & FAMILY _
5  Disabilities. Disability and ~ Threats to Mothers and CAPACITY FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $152,613
Health y Babies EMERGING INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) CABINET FOR
Chronic Disease . HEALTH & FAMILY
6  Prevention and Health ~ C2ancer Ergr‘]’t?gl“on and KENTUgﬁﬁ&;[ﬁ’&%ﬁk%ﬁﬁgfﬂoR SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $23,077
Promotion CABINET FOR
Chronic Disease . HEALTH & FAMILY
. Cancer Prevention and ORGANIZED APPROACHES TO INCREASE .
7 Prevention and Health SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $223,939
Promotion Control COLORECTAL CANCER SCREENING IN KENTUCKY CABINET FOR
Chronic Disease . , HEALTH & FAMILY
8 Prevention and Health Cancer %rg:tergrlon and THE KENTUCKY W%'\Q%I\CI;EQEQNCER SCREENING SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $2,505,798
Promotion CABINET FOR
Chronic Disease . CANCER PREVENTION AND CONTROL PROGRAMS
9 Prevention and Health ~ Cancer Ergxsgf'on and FOR STATE TERRITORIAL AND TRIBAL UN}L\&F}%'&S F Lexington Fayette $1,401,869

Promotion ORGANIZATIONS
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10
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14

15

16
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Category

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

Fiscal Year 2019 Grants Detail Profile Report for e
Kentucky
. . . Grantee
Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
INNOVATIVE STATE AND LOCAL PUBLIC HEALTH HEALTH & FAMILY
Diabetes STRATEGIES TO PREVENT AND MANAGE SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $928,477
DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE AND STROKE CABINET FOR
DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE & STROKE
PREVENT PROGRAMS-IMPROVING THE HEALTH HEALTH & FAMILY
Diabetes - PPHF (No-Year) ~ OF AMERICANS THROUGH PREVENTION AND  SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $1,156,039
MANAGEMENT OF DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE CABINET FOR
AND STROKECDC-RFA-DP18-1815
DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE & STROKE
Heart Disease and Stroke - P REVENT PROGRAMS-IMPROVING THE HEALTH HEALTH & FAMILY
PPHF (No-Year) OF AMERICANS THROUGH PREVENTION AND  SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $1,156,040
MANAGEMENT OF DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE CABINET FOR
AND STROKECDC-RFA-DP18-1815
" . - HEALTH & FAMILY
Nutrition, Physical Activity KENTUCKY BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR :
and Obesity SURVEILLANCE (KYBRFS) SER%&E%;TEESECKY Frankfort Franklin $165,505
L . - HEALTH & FAMILY
Nutrition, Physma@l Activity KENTUCKY STATE PHYSICAL ACTIVITY AND SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Eranklin $856.326
and Obesity NUTRITION PROGRAM CABINET FOR
Nutrition, Physical Activity HEALTHY EATING AND ACTIVE LIVING TO REDUCE UNIVERSITY OF .
and Obesity RURAL OBESITY THROUGH EXTENSION KENTUCKY Lexington Fayette $555,000
HEALTH & FAMILY
Safe Motherhood/Infant KENTUCKY PREGNANCY RISK ASSESSMENT .
Health MONITORING SYSTEM (PRAMS) PROGRAM SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $157,472
CABINET FOR
HEALTH & FAMILY
Safe MOtneeg}tohOd/ Infant | KY SUDDEN UNEé(:SEé:;IIEE%IIg'EI’;_\yT DEATH (SUID)  SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $80,900
CABINET FOR
IMPROVING STUDENT HEALTH AND ACADEMIC KENTUCKY
ACHIEVEMENT THROUGH NUTRITION, PHYSICAL .
School Health ACTIVITY AND THE MANAGEMENT OF CHRONIC DEFI;,SIS'I(':I\AEI\S'NOF Frankfort Franklin $365,000

CONDITIONS IN SCHOOLS
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: . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
Chronic Disease INCREASING QUIT NOW KENTUCKY REACH AND ~ HEALTH & FAMILY
19  Prevention and Health  Tobacco - PPHF (No-Year) SUSTAINABILITY THROUGH MEDIA STRATEGIES, SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $250,054
Promotion STAKEHOLDER CABINET FOR
KENTUCKY TOBACCO CONTROL: EVIDENCE-
Chronic Disease % NITIATION, PROMOTE QUITTING, ELIMINATE . HEALTH & FAMILY
20 Preverglr%r:n%r;igrljealth Tobacco - PPHF (No-Year) SECONDHAND SMOKE EXPOSURE,AND REACH SER\Q%E%;_F?;HCKY Frankfort Franklin $1,231,932
DISPARATE POPULATIONS QUITTING, ELIMINATE
SECONDHA
. . Preventive Health and HEALTH & FAMILY
21 C;gzsp(;,gttrlgglﬁécjlvngf Health Services Block PREVENTIVEBT%ACLJ ZIQENDTTZ%%H SERVICES SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $2,091,008
9 PP Grant - PPHF (No-Year) CABINET FOR
. . CK19-1904 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY HEALTH & FAMILY
22 E”I‘rﬁcgggu‘;”géggggé'c Ad[‘)’g[‘ecc‘ii‘lg"aiﬂcgl)ar CAPACITY FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF  SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $116,751
EMERGING INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) CABINET FOR
Ermeraing and Zoonotic Antibiotic Resistance CK19-1904 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY HEALTH & FAMILY
23 kel s ey CAPACITY FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF  SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $741,681
EMERGING INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) CABINET FOR
Ermeraing and Zoonotic Ermeraing Infectious CK19-1904 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY HEALTH & FAMILY
24 kel s P s CAPACITY FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF  SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $11,164
EMERGING INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) CABINET FOR
STRENGTHENING SURVEILLANCE IN
. . . . HEALTH & FAMILY
Emerging and Zoonotic Emerging Infectious JURISDICTIONS WITH HIGH INCIDENCE OF .
25 Infectious Diseases Diseases HEPATITIS C VIRUS (HCV) AND HEPATITIS B VIRUS ST A -Eo KERTHERY Frankfort Franklin $50,814
(HBV) INFECTIONS
: : : . CK19-1904 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY HEALTH & FAMILY
26 ~ Emerging and.zoonotic | Epland Fﬁgag?sg_c\'})e’ar) CAPACITY FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF  SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $739,801
9 EMERGING INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) CABINET FOR
Emerding and Zoonotic CK19-1904 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY HEALTH & FAMILY
27 o s Food Safety CAPACITY FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF  SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $266,803
EMERGING INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) CABINET FOR
Emerding and Zoonotic CK19-1904 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY HEALTH & FAMILY
28 ging Lyme Disease CAPACITY FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF  SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $76,500

Infectious Diseases

EMERGING INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC)

CABINET FOR
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. . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
Emeraing and Zoonotic CK19-1904 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY HEALTH & FAMILY
29 Infe%ﬂgus Diseases Vector-borne Diseases CAPACITY FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $185,587
EMERGING INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) CABINET FOR
A COMPREHENSIVE PUBLIC HEALTH APPROACH HEALTH & FAMILY
30 Environmental Health Asthma TO ASTHMA CONTROL THROUGH EVIDENCE-  SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $575,000
BASED INTERVENTIONS CABINET FOR
HEALTH & FAMILY
31 Environmental Health Asthma KENTUgg&;t‘fg’&%ﬁk%ﬁﬁgﬁcmR SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $26,667
CABINET FOR
INCREASE OUTREACH AND SURVEILLANCE IN
LOCALIZED HIGH-RISK AREAS WITHIN KENTUCKY HEALTH & FAMILY
32 Environmental Health Childhood Lead Poisoning THEREBY CONTINUING ACTIVITIES FROM CDC- SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $178,000
RFA-EH17-1701: LEAD POISONING PREVENTION- CABINET FOR
CHILDHOOD LEAD POISONING PREVENTION.
Environmental and Health _ENHANCING INNOVATION AND CAPABILITIES OF HEALTH & FAMILY
33 Environmental Health 5 = 0= i o Network THE ENVIRONMENTAL PUBLIC HEALTH TRACKING | SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $599,398
9 NETWORK IN KENTUCKY CABINET FOR
INCREASE OUTREACH AND SURVEILLANCE IN
Environmental Health . WOCALIZED HIGH-RISK AREAS WITHIN KENTUCKY HEALTH & FAMILY
34 Environmental Health PPHF (No-Year) THEREBY CONTINUING ACTIVITIES FROM CDC- SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $267,000
RFA-EH17-1701: LEAD POISONING PREVENTION- CABINET FOR
CHILDHOOD LEAD POISONING PREVENTION.
Environmental Health CK19-1904 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY HEALTH & FAMILY
35 Environmental Health Activities CAPACITY FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $20,000
EMERGING INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) CABINET FOR
KENTUCKY ADULT VIRAL HEPATITIS PREVENTION HEALTH & FAMILY
36 HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Domestic HIV/AIDS AND CONTROL PROGRAM: IMPROVING HEPATITIS oo ~F e K ENTUCKY Frankfort Eranklin $62.946
STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research B AND HEPATITIS C CARE CASCADES; FOCUS ON CABIl\iET FOR ’
INCREASED TESTING AND DIAGNOSIS
. » . KENTUCKY INTEGRATED HIV SURVEILLANCE AND HEALTH & FAMILY
g7 |HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, | Domestic HIV/IAIDS PREVENTION PROGRAMS FOR HEALTH SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $2,591,201

STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research DEPARTMENTS CABINET EOR
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Line

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Category

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepaititis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

Sub-Category

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Sexually Transmitted
Infections (STIs)

Tuberculosis (TB)

Viral Hepatitis

Viral Hepatitis

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2019 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Kentucky

Grantee Project Title

KENTUCKY TUBERCULOSIS ELIMINATION AND
LABORATORY PROGRAM COOPERATIVE
AGREEMENT 2015 TO 2019

STRENGTHENING STD PREVENTION AND
CONTROL FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENTS (STD
PCHD)

STRENGTHENING SURVEILLANCE IN
JURISDICTIONS WITH HIGH INCIDENCE OF
HEPATITIS C VIRUS (HCV) AND HEPATITIS B VIRUS
(HBV) INFECTIONS

PROMOTING ADOLESCENT HEALTH THROUGH
SCHOOL-BASED SURVEILLANCE

COMPREHENSIVE HIGH-IMPACT HIV PREVENTION
PROJECTS FOR COMMUNITY-BASED
ORGANIZATIONS

STRENGTHENING STD PREVENTION AND
CONTROL FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENTS (STD
PCHD)

KENTUCKY TUBERCULOSIS ELIMINATION AND
LABORATORY PROGRAM COOPERATIVE
AGREEMENT 2015 TO 2019

KENTUCKY ADULT VIRAL HEPATITIS PREVENTION

AND CONTROL PROGRAM: IMPROVING HEPATITIS

B AND HEPATITIS C CARE CASCADES; FOCUS ON
INCREASED TESTING AND DIAGNOSIS

KENTUCKY ADULT VIRAL HEPATITIS PREVENTION
AND CONTROL PROGRAM: IMPROVING HEPATITIS
B AND HEPATITIS C CARE CASCADES; FOCUS ON
INCREASED TESTING AND DIAGNOSIS: HAV
OUTBREAK RESPONSE SUPPORT

Grantee Name

HEALTH & FAMILY
SERVICES, KENTUCKY
CABINET FOR

HEALTH & FAMILY
SERVICES, KENTUCKY
CABINET FOR

HEALTH & FAMILY
SERVICES, KENTUCKY
CABINET FOR

KENTUCKY
DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION

VOLUNTEERS OF
AMERICA MID-STATES,
INC.

HEALTH & FAMILY
SERVICES, KENTUCKY
CABINET FOR

HEALTH & FAMILY
SERVICES, KENTUCKY
CABINET FOR

HEALTH & FAMILY
SERVICES, KENTUCKY
CABINET FOR

HEALTH & FAMILY
SERVICES, KENTUCKY
CABINET FOR

Grantee City

Frankfort

Frankfort

Frankfort

Frankfort

Louisville

Frankfort

Frankfort

Frankfort

Frankfort

Grantee
County

Franklin

Franklin

Franklin

Franklin

Jefferson

Franklin

Franklin

Franklin

Franklin

FY2019

Amount

$72,298

$114,729

$100,000

$100,000

$347,599

$962,691

$555,767

$104,345

$119,200
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: . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
STRENGTHENING SURVEILLANCE IN
. L HEALTH & FAMILY
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, . . JURISDICTIONS WITH HIGH INCIDENCE OF .
47 STl and TB Prevention Viral Hepatitis HEPATITIS C VIRUS (HCV) AND HEPATITIS B VIRUS SER ACEs KERTHERY Frankfort Frankiin $133,036
(HBV) INFECTIONS
L HEALTH & FAMILY
Immunization and - CDC-RFA-IP19-1901 IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES :
48 . . Immunization Program SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $618,242
Respiratory Diseases FOR CHILDREN CABINET EOR
L L HEALTH & FAMILY
Immunization and Immunization Program - CDC-RFA-IP19-1901 IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES .
49 . . SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $3,484,027
Respiratory Diseases PPHF (No-Year) FOR CHILDREN CABINET EOR
. - CK19-1904 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY HEALTH & FAMILY
50 Rgr?ggra“g?sggges 'mmggﬁgt'(%”of;ggs‘m " CAPACITY FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF  SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $199,582
P y EMERGING INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) CABINET FOR
- HEALTH & FAMILY
Immunization and Influenza/influenza CDC-RFA-IP19-1901 IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES .
51 . . ; SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $266,998
Respiratory Diseases Planning and Response FOR CHILDREN CABINET FOR
Immunization and Influenza/influenza CK19-1904 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY HEALTH & FAMILY
52 . . ; CAPACITY FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF  SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $190,931
Respiratory Diseases  Planning and Response EMERGING INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) CABINET FOR
Injury Prevention and : . - KENTUCKY VIOLENCE AND INJURY PREVENTION UNIVERSITY OF ,
53 Control Injury Prevention Activities PROGRAM KENTUCKY Lexington Fayette $271,587
. . HEALTH & FAMILY
54 Mury Preventon and Intentional Injury A PRy Do _ TOUCATION SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $544,315
CABINET FOR
Injury Prevention and . : KENTUCKY VIOLENCE AND INJURY PREVENTION UNIVERSITY OF :
55 Control Intentional Injury PROGRAM KENTUCKY Lexington Fayette $77,301
Iniurv Prevention and CHANGING THE NARRATIVE: USING MEDIA TO UT'(\)/EE‘?’/'HEOF
56 jury Intentional Injury SHIFT SOCIAL NORMS OF VIOLENCE AMONG Louisville Jefferson $1,165,247
Control YOUTH IN WEST LOUISVILLE RESEARCH
FOUNDATION, INC.
Injury Prevention and UNIVERSITY OF .
57 Control NVDRS KENTUCKY VIOLENT DEATH REPORTING SYSTEM KENTUCKY Lexington Fayette $276,180
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61
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63

64

65

66
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Category

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Occupational Safety and
Health

Occupational Safety and
Health

Occupational Safety and
Health

Occupational Safety and
Health

Occupational Safety and
Health

Public Health
Preparedness and
Response

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2019 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Kentucky

Sub-Category Grantee Project Title
CK19-1904 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY
CAPACITY FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF
EMERGING INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC)

Opioid Overdose
Prevention and
Surveillance

Opioid Overdose
Prevention and
Surveillance

Opioid Overdose
Prevention and
Surveillance

Opioid Overdose
Prevention and
Surveillance

KENTUCKY BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR
SURVEILLANCE (KYBRFS)

KENTUCKY PREGNANCY RISK ASSESSMENT
MONITORING SYSTEM (PRAMS) PROGRAM

KENTUCKY OVERDOSE DATA TO ACTION

Opioid Overdose
Prevention and
Surveillance

KENTUCKY VIOLENCE AND INJURY PREVENTION
PROGRAM

KENTUCKY VIOLENCE AND INJURY PREVENTION
PROGRAM

Education and Research OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH EDUCATION
Centers AND RESEARCH CENTERS (T42)

SOUTHEAST CENTER FOR AGRICULTURAL
HEALTH AND INJURY PREVENTION: ENTERIC
BACTERIA, ANTIBIOTIC RESISTANCE AND FARM
WORKER HEALTH ON LIVESTOCK FARMS

Other Occupational Safety OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH PROGRAM
and Health Research IMPROVEMENT

Other Occupational Safety KENTUCKY OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH
and Health Research SURVEILLANCE

Other Occupational Safety THE ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SCIENCE
and Health Research PROGRAM AT WESTERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY

Unintentional Injury

National Occupational
Research Agenda (NORA)

RADIATION PROTECTION OF WORKERS AND THE
PUBLIC BY STATE AND LOCAL RADIATION
CONTROL PROGRAMS

CDC Preparedness and
Response Capability

Grantee Name

HEALTH & FAMILY

SERVICES, KENTUCKY

CABINET FOR
HEALTH & FAMILY

SERVICES, KENTUCKY

CABINET FOR
HEALTH & FAMILY

SERVICES, KENTUCKY

CABINET FOR

UNIVERSITY OF
KENTUCKY

UNIVERSITY OF
KENTUCKY

UNIVERSITY OF
KENTUCKY

UNIVERSITY OF
KENTUCKY

UNIVERSITY OF
KENTUCKY

MURRAY STATE
UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF
KENTUCKY

WESTERN KENTUCKY

UNIVERSITY
CONFERENCE OF

RADIATION CONTROL

PROGRAM
DIRECTORS, INC.

FY2019
. Grantee

Grantee City County Amount
Frankfort Franklin $216,189

Frankfort Franklin $60,000

Frankfort Franklin $80,255
Lexington Fayette $7,657,148

Lexington Fayette $18,053

Lexington Fayette $33,056
Lexington Fayette $1,546,250
Lexington Fayette $1,440,783

Murray Calloway $92,358
Lexington Fayette $331,609
Bowling Green Unknown $199,314
Frankfort Franklin $110,000
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Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City %gg:ﬁ; Amount
Public Health CDC Preparedness and CK19-1904 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY HEALTH & FAMILY
70 Preparedness and Res onpse Capabilit CAPACITY FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $32,000
Response P P y EMERGING INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) CABINET FOR
Public Health Public Health Emergency COUNCIL OF STATE
71 Preparedness and Preparedness Cooperative NEMA-ASTHO-GHSAC JOINT POLICY WORK GROUP Lexington Fayette $65,000
GOVERNMENTS
Response Agreement
Public Health Public Health Emergency . HEALTH & FAMILY
72 Preparedness and Preparedness Cooperative P};IEE%-L%CI:EIE)T\ISE[;;J ELOICO:gEERAIA_'IR/E I\AEEEEII?I/IEKIT SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $8,142,055
Response Agreement CABINET FOR
. C Surveillance, HEALTH & FAMILY
73 P“bs"gr\'ji‘zzgf}lfﬁgg'f'c Epidemiology, and KENTUgﬁé\?;'dfx&%zﬁ'k%%ﬁgfcm'? SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $215,355
Informatics CABINET FOR
HEALTH & FAMILY
74 Vaccines for Children Grant Awards CDC-RFA-IP19-1901 IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES SERVICES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $987,697
FOR CHILDREN
CABINET FOR
STRENGTHENING SURVEILLANCE IN
HEALTH & FAMILY
75  Vaccines for Children Grant Awards JURISDICTIONS WITH HIGH INCIDENCE OF © — gppy/cES, KENTUCKY Frankfort Franklin $16,150

HEPATITIS C VIRUS (HCV) AND HEPATITIS B VIRUS

(HBV) INFECTIONS CABINET FOR

KENTUCKY CABINET
76 Vaccines for Children Vaccine Purchases FOR HEALTH AND Frankfort Franklin $57,887,953
FAMILY SERVICES

Total $109,167,853
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Data Included
* The grants and cooperative agreements data in this report include funding obligated and awarded (i.e., obligated funds) domestically to States, the District of Columbia (DC),
U.S. Territories, and freely associated states in fiscal year 2019 (FY19; 10/1/18 to 9/30/19) from CDC’s domestic appropriations.

In addition to including the value of cooperative agreements for immunization programs, the data also includes the value of vaccines purchased and provided through the
Vaccines for Children program.

Because the data includes funds obligated in FY19, it includes funding authorized through legislation passed in previous years, but only the amount actually obligated in
FY19.

The funding data is categorized by CDC budget line (i.e., by the CDC appropriation account used to make the investment), as shown in the FY19 CDC Operating Plan at
https://www.cdc.gov/budget/documents/fy2019/fy-2019-cdc-operating-plan.pdf.

Data Excluded

This data does not include any CDC expenditures, such as contracts, personnel, direct assistance, or other CDC operational and administrative costs.
The following grants and cooperative agreements data were outside the scope of this profile and were excluded: funding of International activities, Reimbursable
Agreements (funds from other federal agencies to support their missions), Cooperative Research and Development Agreements, Royalties, User Fees and Intra-

Departmental Delegation of Authority funds (e.g., fund transfers to CDC from DHHS, including the HHS Public Health and Social Services Emergency Fund and Hospital
Preparedness Program), Gifts and Donations, Global Health funds, and Buildings and Facilities funds.
Therefore, this data does not reflect CDC’s total appropriations in any given area.

Data Sources

» Funding Data — CDC Office of Financial Resources (for grants and cooperative agreement data) and the CDC National Center for Immunization and Respiratory Diseases
(for Vaccines for Children vaccine purchase data)

United States, the District of Columbia, and Puerto Rico - the 2010 U.S. Census, updated with 2019 estimates at https://www2.census.gov/programs-
surveys/popest/tables/2010-2019/state/totals/nst-est2019-01.xIsx

For all other geographies - Estimates as of July 2018 for population are from The World Factbook at https://www.cia.gov/library/publications/resources/the-
worldfactbook/index.html (accessed1/21/2020)
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These data are useful as a snapshot of CDC grant and cooperative agreement funding provided to grantees within states, DC, and U.S. territories and freely associated
states by CDC budget line. However, caution should be used in interpreting variations across years or jurisdictions. Several reasons for variations are (1) the amounts,

purpose, and focus of funding provided by Congress each year can vary, and (2) changes in national and/or CDC/ATSDR priorities and strategies due to factors such as
urgent and emerging health threats and changes in population health status and needs. In terms of funding opportunities, (1) not all eligible entities apply for every

program opportunity, (2) most federal funding is awarded via a competitive or merit-based process and not all eligible entities that apply are funded for every program,
and (3) some funding is allocated according to a pre-set formula (such as per capita allocation or a need- based funding allocation), which is sometimes specified in law.

Users of this site and data should be aware of various factors that make comparisons of data between jurisdictions and by per capita difficult to interpret and may lead to
inaccurate conclusions in the absence of more in-depth study. Some of those factors include the following:

o CDC has many different grant types with varying application eligibility and award criteria such as population disease burden, per capita formula-based, competitive
based on proposal merit, non-competitive, etc.

o Awards made to an entity will typically reflect the geographic location of the entity’s official business or billing address such as a State capitol for a State government
award. The awards therefore will not reflect the actual geographic application of the funds by the grantee in carrying out the purpose of the grant.

0 CDC makes awards to various national associations that carry out national public health programs that have nationwide impact; however, the awards will be reflected
in the geographic jurisdiction of the association’s main office.

o In addition, there may be variation across years for where a program/activity resides in CDC’s organizational and budget structure. Funding sources linked to a
particular program/activity may also vary year-to-year. Therefore, it is possible for a multi-year project to fall into one category or sub-category one year and into
another the next. In addition, funding categories may be added or deleted as CDC’s budget changes year to year (e.g., funding categories are deleted because their
shorter-term funding sources expire). This makes 1:1 comparisons of one year’s set of projects to another year’s set of projects under each category or sub-category
a challenge.

,i'Z,'"”E! Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

Data Interpretation and Use

For More Information

+ CDC Budget https://www.cdc.gov/Budget/
+ CDC Funding https://www.cdc.gov/funding/

* CDC-INFO call 800-CDC-INFO (800-232-4636) TTY: (888) 232-6348 or use online form at
https://wwwn.cdc.gov/dcs/ContactUs/Form
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https://www.cdc.gov/funding
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